A9500000001018

PARTHERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

ISOO EYE STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-3314

TELEPHONE (202) 982-8800

June 1, 1995

WRITCH'S DIRECT LINE.

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

CHICAGO OFFICE

#03 HONTH LA BALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS BOBOLI#33 TELEPHONE (31#) 388-4000 TELECOPIER (31#) #30-76IN TELEX 784347

> Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

*19500001146S

Re:

Westminster Realty Services, Ltd.

300001505323 -06/02/95--01106--001 ****105.00 ****105.00

F00001532776 -07/07/95--01085--007 *****35.00 *****35.00

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of a Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contribution for filing with regard to Westminster Realty Services, Ltd. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$105 for the filing fee plus the cost for a certified copy. I would appreciate it if you would return the certified copy to me at the above address.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincorely,

Karen S. Faucotte

Secretary to

Joseph E. Resende

,ksf

Enclosures

CC

6/6/95a

\$ 35.00 - P.A.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Juno 6, 1995

JOSEPH E. RESENDE RUDNICK & WOLFE 1300 EYE STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 30005-3314

SUBJECT: WESTMINSTER REALTY SERVICES, LTD.

Ref. Number: W95000011468

We have received your document for WESTMINSTER REALTY SERVICES, LTD. and check(s) totaling \$105.00. I-lowever, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$35.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6920.

Letter Number: 295A00027763

Ava Watson Corporate Specialist

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF WESTMINSTER REALTY SERVICES, LTD.

l.	Westminster Realty Services, Ltd. (Name of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix such as "Limited," "Ltd.," or "Limited Partnership;	0/0	18	_					
2.	1149 Periwinkle Way, Sanibel Island, Florida 33957. (Business Address of Limited Partnership)	пстяпір ј	. <u> </u>	-					
3.	John J. Naumann (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-					
4.	1149 Periwinkle Way, Sanibel Island, Florida 33957 (Florida Street Address for Registered Agent)		 	-					
5.	(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process	1)		-					
6.	1149 Periwinkle Way, Sanibel Island, Florida 33957 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership)								
7.	The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is Dece	mber 31, 2	2010.						
8.	Name of General Partner: Specific Address:								
BTS D	evelopment Corporation 1149 Periwinkle Way, Sanibel Island,	Florida 33	<u>1957</u>						
Signed	as of the 1st day of May, 1995.								
Signatu	are of the sole General Partner:	TÄLL	1995						
BTS D	EVELOPMENT CORPORATION, General Partner	HASSE	JUL -6	FILE					
Ву:	Name: (Jeffrey J. Milton	ALLAHASSEE, FLORID	? ?	Ü					
	Name: (Chief Executive Officer	RIDĀ	. 24						

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF WESTMINSTER REALTY SURVICES, LTD.

(Registered Agent must sign here to accept dealgration as Registered Agent for Services of Process)
(John J. Naumann)

1995 JUL -6 PH 3 24

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION OF WESTMINSTER REALTY SERVICES, LTD.

The undersigned, constituting the sole general partner of Westminster Realty Services, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, certifies:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$99.00.
- 2. The foregoing amount is the total amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated therein are true and correct.

BTS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, General Partner

By:

Name: Jeffrey J. Milton

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signed as of the 1st day of May, 1995.

FILED
1995 JUL -6 PH 3-24
TÄLLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

4

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE



LIMITED PARTHERSH ANNUAL REPORT 1996			ri officki ver Ant Masses A Moderniy Division of Go	Gengin of State JHPOHATIC						ED	l o		
1. Having of External Partitional p	DOCUMI 5000001				7			AH 9: OF STA E. FLOR	-				
WESTMINSTER REAL	TY SERV	ICES, LT	D.				ios tita	tog Addres	opot we	III (14 D 03 54		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Marrig Alberta 1149 PERIWIPKLE WAY SAMBEL ISLAND FL 33957	KLE WAY AND FL 33957	/AY			Caty Gate & Zp					4 ()) 25			
3. Date Learned or Registered to Do the FLORIDA 07/06/1995		ra otroc.Le-formata Usta of Cast Hep				Olly fo				1861 ST 187 - F 18 SK 177 KK 1788			
5a. Capital Conflictations as Macond on Hercord \$99.00	5b. ATTENDED	of Capital Contriba A fordatio		- 059 i	5990	; }	<u> </u>	Spilot For			dural I	TUS REQUI	_
8. FEES: 1) Fling Fee Computed in 2.7 Supplemental Fee \$13. THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL DE HOLESS Note If the amount entered in 50 is MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DE 9. Name and Ac	578 (pumuant to se PHAN \$101-25 (\$52 I greater (ban amou PT OF BTATE	iction 607 193, P.S 150 + \$138 75) AN inflentered in 5e, e	fered in 50 or 5a if 54 blot) D NO MORE THARF\$578 supplemental affidavit its	nk, with a min 25 (\$437.50	imom tiling fi • \$138 75)	e ol \$	nte erv		filing fee	(Agent/Office	<u>ا</u> -ار	8	
NAUMANN, JOHN J 1149 PERIEWINKLE WAY SANIBEL ISLAND FL 33957					Street Address (P.O. Isos Fluentier Is that Acceptable) Seete Apt # etc.								
				City						FL	ZpC		
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of section the purpose of changing date agent. I am familiar with and according A GENERAL PARTNE	pstored office or re splithe obligations (Appointment)	g sternd age.it. or of rection 620-192	buth in the State of Elec- Electo Statutes	da Such chai	rige was auth	verziel b	ıy ils ge	irwiral parth	M(S) I belle DATE	iby accept the	пруюч	tmen) ol tog	jistered
11. Harme(s) of General Partner(s)		11a. (Do	Address of Each Goneral NOT Use Post Office Box	Partner (Numbers)	11b.	Cit	y, Slate	& Z:p Code)	11c.		leg stration/ uniont then	ber
BTS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			1149 PERIWINKLE WAY		SANIBEL ISLAND FL 339			G22172		TOTAL BOOKS			
Note: General partners	MAY NOT	i be change	d on this form	; an am	endmer	at mu	ıst b	e filed	to cha	inge a ge	ener	al parti	ner.
12. Constraintly details that the observation of corporations from a product, it has	er surprest aim the	s ting is voluntari	Symisteral and diseases	gaalf, to the	e exemply and	statued in	Can be s	. 119.07(3)	k ji di layengay :	Statistics Etiolog	partin	Division at	

S	Gi	M.	Δ٦	Γt I	IR	F
		N	- N	v	,, ,	١.

Gregory M. Kapfer, Secretary Typing or Giorga Harris of Lierona, Partier Signing Form



November 14, 1996

Florida State Department Corporation Division P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 7.2314-6327

00000200880--8 -11/19/96--01169--001 *****52.50 *****52.50

Re:

Amended and Restated

Certificate of Limited Partnership Westminster Realty Services, Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed our check no. 1612 in the amount of \$52.50 representing the filing fee, along with an original and one copy of the above-referenced Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership for Westminster Realty Services, Ltd. Accordingly, once filed please return a stamped copy, for my records.

Should you have questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Name
Availability

Document
Examiner

Updater
Verifyer

Acknowledgement

Sincercly,

Sincercly,

Carolyn Bethea-Smith
Executive Assistant to
Jeffrey J. Milton

Sincercly,

All Sincercly,

Al

cbs Enclosures

Westminster Limited Partnership

7945 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 214 • Cabin John, Maryland 20818 301/229-7727 • Fax 301/229-7730

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF WESTMINSTER REALTY SERVICES, LTD.

Westminster Realty Services, Ltd. 1, (Name of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix such as "Limited," "Ltd," or "Limited Partnership")? 2. 1149 Periwinkle Way, Sanibel Island, Florida 33957 (Business Address of Limited Partnership) 3. July 6, 1995 (The date that the original Certificate of Limited Partnership of Westminster Realty Services, Ltd. was filed and recorded with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations) 4. A95000001018 (The document number assigned to the original Certificate of Limited Partnership of Westminster Realty Services, Ltd.) 5. John J. Naumann (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6. 1149 Periwinkle Way, Sanibel Island, Florida 33957 (Florida Street Address for Registered Agent) 7. must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 1149 Periwinkle Way, Sanibel Island, Florida 33957 8. (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is December 31, 9. 2010. 10. Name of original withdrawing sole General Partner: Specific Address: Periwinkle BTS Development Convoration Sanibel Island, Florida 33957 Name of new sole General Partner: Specific Address: 11. Westminster Sales Corporation Periwinkle Way. p96000074914 Sanibel Island, Florida 33957

- 12. The original Certificate of Limited Partnership of Westminster Realty Services, Ltd. is hereby amended as follows:
 - a) BTS Development Corporation, a Florida corporation, is hereby withdrawn as the original sole General Partner of the Limited Partnership.
 - b) Westminster Sales Corporation, a Florida corporation, is hereby withdrawn as the original sole General Partner of the Limited Partnership.
- 13. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Westminster Realty Services, Ltd. shall be effective upon its filing with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.
- 14. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Westminster Realty Services, Ltd. has been duly executed and is being filed by the original withdrawing sole General Partner of the Limited Partnership and by the very reneral Partner of the Limited Partnership in accordance with the Florida Remodel or Limited Partnership Act (1986), Fla. Stat. Section 620.109(7).

Signed as of the 28 __ day of October, 1996.

Signature of the original withdrawing sole General Partner and the new sole General Partner:

BTS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, withdrawing sole General Partner

By: Name: Jeffrey Milton
Title: Chief Executive Officer

WESTMINSTER SALES CORPORATION, new sole General Partner

Ву:

ť.

Name Douglas A. Piatt
Title: President

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION WESTMINSTER REALTY SERVICES, LTD.

The undersigned, constituting the sole general partner of Westminster Realty Services, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, certifies:

- The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$99.00. 1.
- The foregoing amount is the total amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited 2. partners.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated therein are true and correct.

COMPORATION, General Partner WESTMINSTER STA

By:

Name: Douglas A. Piatt

Title: President

Signed as of the 28th day of October, 1996